
Cycle Start Finish Duration
445 EOC Fri 12/14/12 Tue 1/8/13 25 days

446 Tue 1/8/13 Fri 2/1/13 24 days

446 EOC Fri 2/1/13 Tue 5/7/13 95 days

447 Tue 5/7/13 Fri 5/31/13 24 days

447 EOC Fri 5/31/13 Tue 6/18/13 18 days

448 Tue 6/18/13 Fri 7/12/13 24 days

448 EOC Fri 7/12/13 Tue 7/30/13 18 days

449 Tue 7/30/13 Fri 8/23/13 24 days

449 EOC Fri 8/23/13 Tue 10/8/13 46 days

450 Tue 10/8/13 Fri 11/1/13 24 days

450 EOC Fri 11/1/13 Tue 11/19/13 18 days

451 Tue 11/19/13 Fri 12/13/13 24 days

451 EOC Fri 12/13/13 Tue 1/7/14 25 days

452 Tue 1/7/14 Fri 1/31/14 24 days

452 EOC Fri 1/31/14 Tue 3/25/14 53 days

7-Cycle Scenario Tue 7/30/13 Tue 11/19/13 896 hrs

449 Tue 7/30/13 Fri 8/23/13 24 days

449 EOC Fri 8/23/13 Tue 9/10/13 18 days

450 Tue 9/10/13 Fri 10/4/13 24 days

450EOC Fri 10/4/13 Tue 11/19/13 46 days

Committed
Operating
Schedule

Planning Schedule
(subject to change)

The HFIR Operating cycle length over the past 22 cycles (~3 years)
has averaged 24.7 days and can vary by as much as +/- 36 hours.

PLEASE NOTE:  The seventh cycle in FY2013 is budget-dependent.
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